Town of Pelican Minutes of Regular Board Meeting July 31^{st,} 2023

The regular meeting of the Town of Pelican Board was called to order by Chairman Dave Hollands on Monday, July 31^{st,} 2023, at 4:00 p.m. in the Pelican Town Hall. Notice of the meeting was posted in accordance with Wisconsin's Open Meeting Law.

Roll call: Present were Chairman Dave Hollands, Supervisors Walter Dahlquist Jr. James Cates, and Clerk Mike Ring.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates approved the July 31^{st,} 2023, agenda. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Hollands approved minutes of the regular town board meeting of July 17^{th,} 2023. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

15 Minutes of informal public comments

Walter Gager asked to have W. Cottage Rd fixed and to add more signage for E. Cottage Rd.

Application from the Board of Commissioners of Public Land was presented by supervisor Hollands in the amount of two hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars (\$200,000) for the purpose of financing a new plow truck. The loan is for a term of four years at an interest rate of 5.75 percent per annum. Supervisor Dahlquist read the attached resolution for financing roadwork. Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to approve financing roadwork resolution. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Cates/Dahlquist to pay vouchers 10,178–10,193 in the amount of \$22,320.65. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to accept the treasurer's report as presented. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to approve bartender operator's license for Adair Rae Sexton effective July 31, 2023 to expire June 30, 2025. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

Motion/second Dahlquist/Cates to adjourn at 4:51p.m. All aye on voice vote and motion carried.

/s/Mike Ring, Clerk	
Town of Pelican	